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About This Guide
The RDMX Splitter 8 Quick Reference Guide (QRG) has basic product information such as connection, mounting, menu 
options, and DMX values. Download the User Manual from www.chauvetprofessional.com for more details.
Disclaimer
The information and specifications contained in this QRG are subject to change without notice.
Safety Notes

• DO NOT open this product. It contains no user-serviceable parts.
• To eliminate unnecessary wear and improve its lifespan, during periods of non-use completely disconnect the 

product from power via breaker or by unplugging it.
• CAUTION: This product’s housing may be hot when operating. Mount this product in a location with adequate 

ventilation, at least 20 in (50 cm) from adjacent surfaces. 
• DO NOT leave any flammable material within 50 cm of this product while operating or connected to power.
• CAUTION: When transferring product from extreme temperature environments, (e.g., cold truck to warm humid 

ballroom) condensation may form on the internal electronics of the product. To avoid causing a failure, allow 
product to fully acclimate to the surrounding environment before connecting it to power.

• USE a safety cable when mounting this product overhead.
• DO NOT operate this product if the housing or cables appear damaged. 
• DO NOT connect this product to a dimmer or rheostat.
• ONLY connect this product to a grounded and protected circuit.
• ONLY use the hanging/mounting bracket to carry this product. 
• In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using immediately. 
• The maximum ambient temperature is 113 °F (45 °C). Do not operate this product at higher temperatures. 

Contact
Outside the U.S., United Kingdom, Ireland, Mexico, France, Germany, or Benelux, contact your distributor to request 
support or return a product. From inside the U.S., UK, Ireland, Mexico, France, Germany, or Benelux, use the information 
in Contact Us at the end of this QRG.
What is Included

• RDMX Splitter 8
• Neutrik® powerCON® power cord 
• Warranty Card
• Quick Reference Guide

AC Power
This product has an auto-ranging power supply that can work with an input voltage range of 100–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz.
Power Linking
The maximum output current from the RDMX Splitter 8 is 15A. See the User Manual or the specification sticker on the 
product for more details.
AC Plug

DMX Linking
The RDMX Splitter 8 will work with a DMX controller using a 5-pin DMX serial connection. A DMX Primer is available from 
www.chauvetprofessional.com.

Connection Wire (U.S.) Wire (Europe) Screw Color
AC Live Black Brown Yellow/Brass

AC Neutral White Blue Silver
AC Ground Green/Yellow Green/Yellow Green

To eliminate unnecessary wear and improve its lifespan, during periods of non-use completely 
disconnect the product from power via breaker or by unplugging it.!

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
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Mounting
Before mounting this product, read the Safety Notes. Use at least one mounting point per product. Make sure the 
mounting clamps are capable of supporting the weight of the product. For our Chauvet line of mounting clamps, go to 
http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
Product Mounting Diagram

Front Panel Description

Panel Item Function
<POWER> Indicator Illuminates when power has been applied to the product

Input <A> DMX Input port A. Indicator light will illuminate when input signal is being received
Input <B> DMX Input port B. Indicator light will illuminate when input signal is being received

Mode Button

Selects 1x8 Mode or 2x4 Mode. 
• 1x8 Mode sends the DMX signal received from Input Port A to all 8 Signal 

Output Ports. 
• 2x4 Mode sends the DMX signal received from Input Port A into Signal 

Output Ports 1 thru 4 and from Port B into Signal Output Ports 5 thru 8.
Signal Ouput <1> Thru <8> DMX Output ports 1 thru 8. Indicator lights on each port will illuminate when a 

signal is being output through the port.

To use the RDMX Splitter 8 as a switch between 2 different input sources, plug the DMX Input lines 
into Signal Output Ports 5 thru 8. Use the Mode Button to switch between sources.

Safety Cable

Mounting Clamp

POWER

SIGNAL

A B 1 8765432

1X8 MODE

2X4 MODE

Mode Button

http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
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Acerca de Esta Guía 
La Guía de Referencia Rápida (GRR) del RDMX Splitter 8 contiene información básica sobre el producto, como montaje, 
opciones de menú y valores DMX. Descargue el Manual de Usuario de www.chauvetprofessional.com para información 
más detallada. 
Exención de Responsabilidad
La información y especificaciones contenidas en esta GRR están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
Notas de Seguridad

• NO abra este producto. No contiene piezas reparables por el usuario.
• Para evitar un desgaste innecesario y alargar su vida útil, desconecte complemente el producto de la 

alimentación, mediante el interruptor o desenchufándolo, durante los periodos en los que no se use.
• CUIDADO: La carcasa de este producto está caliente cuando las luces están en funcionamiento. 
• Monte este producto en una ubicación con ventilación adecuada, al menos a 20'' (50 cm) de superficies 

adyacentes.
• NO deje ningún material inflamable a menos de 50 cm de este producto mientras esté funcionando o conectado 

a la alimentación.
• Cuidado: cuando transfiera el producto desde ambientes con temperatura extrema (p. ej., del remolque frío de un 

camión a una sala de baile con calor y humedad), puede formarse condensación en la electrónica interna del 
producto.  Para evitar que se produzca una avería, deje que el producto se aclimate completamente al ambiente 
antes de conectar la alimentación.

• USE un cable de seguridad cuando monte este producto en lo alto.
• NO ponga en funcionamiento este producto si sospecha que la carcasa, lentes o cables están dañados. 
• NO conecte este producto a un atenuador o reostato.
• Conecte este producto SOLO a un circuito con toma de tierra y protegido.
• Use SOLAMENTE los soportes de colgar/montar para mover este producto. 
• En caso de un problema grave de funcionamiento, deje de usarlo inmediatamente. 
• La máxima temperatura ambiente es de 113 °F (45 °C). No haga funcionar este producto a temperaturas más 

altas. 
Contacto
Fuera de EE.UU, Reino Unido, Irlanda, México, Francia, Alemania, o Benelux, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor 
para solicitar  asistencia o devolver el producto. Visite Contact Us para información de contacto.
Qué va Incluido

• RDMX Splitter 8
• Cable de Alimentación Neutrik® powerCON® 
• Tarjeta de Garantía 
• Guía de Referencia Rápida

Corriente Alterna
Para ver el máximo número de RDMX Splitter 8 que se pueden alimentar en cadena a 120 V o a 240 V, consulte el Manual 
de usuario o la etiqueta del producto.
Alimentación en cadena
La máxima corriente de salida del RDMX Splitter 8 es de 15 A. Consulte el Manual de usuario o la pegatina de 
especificaciones del producto para más detalles.
Enchufe CA 

Enlace DMX
El RDMX Splitter 8 funcionará con un controlador DMX usando una conexión serie DMX normal. Hay un manual DMX 
disponible en www.chauvetprofessional.com.

Conexión Cable (EE.UU.) Cable (Europa) Color del tornillo 
CA Cargado Negro Marrón Amarillo/Latón 
CA Neutro Blanco Azul Plata 
CA Tierra Verde/Amarillo Verde/Amarillo Verde 

Para evitar un desgaste innecesario y alargar su vida útil, desconecte complemente el producto de 
la alimentación, mediante el interruptor o desenchufándolo, durante los periodos en los que no se 
use.!

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
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Montaje
Antes de montar este producto, lea las Notas de Seguridad. Asegúrese de que las abrazaderas de montaje son capaces 
de soportar el peso del producto. Para nuestra ínea Chauvet de abrazaderas de montaje, visite http://trusst.com/
productcategory/truss-clamps/
Diagrama de Montaje del Producto

Descripción del panel delantero

Elemento del panel Función
<POWER> Indicador Se ilumina cuando el producto recibe alimentación

Entrada <A> Puerto de entrada DMX A. Una luz indicadora se iluminará cuando se reciba señal 
de entrada

Entrada <B> Puerto de entrada DMX B. Una luz indicadora se iluminará cuando se reciba señal 
de entrada

Botón de modo

Selecciona el modo 1x8 o el modo 2x4. 
• El modo 1x8 envía la señal DMX recibida desde el puerto de entrada A a 

los 8 puertos de salida de señal. 
• El modo 2x4 envía la señal DMX recibida desde el puerto de entrada A a 

los puertos de salida de señal 1 al 4 y desde el puerto B a los puertos de 
salida de señal 5 al 8.

Salidas de señal <1> a <8> Puertos de salida DMX 1 al 8. Las luces indicadoras de cada puerto se iluminarán 
cuando salga una señal a través del puerto.

Para utilizar el RDMX Splitter 8 como conmutador entre 2 fuentes de entrada diferentes, conecte 
las líneas de entrada DMX a los puertos de salida de señal 5 al 8. Utilice el botón de modo para 
cambiar entre fuentes.

Cable de Seguridad

Abrazadera de Montaje

POWER

SIGNAL

A B 1 8765432

1X8 MODE

2X4 MODE

Botón de modo

http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
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À Propos de ce Manuel 
Le Manuel de Référence du RDMX Splitter 8 (MR) reprend des informations de base sur cet appareil notamment en 
matière de connexions, montage, options de menu et valeurs DMX. Télécharger le Manuel d'Utilisation sur 
www.chauvetprofessional.com pour de plus amples informations.
Clause de Non-Responsabilité 
Les informations et caractéristiques contenues dans ce manuel sont sujettes à changement sans préavis. 
Consignes de Sécurité 

• N’ouvrez PAS cet appareil. Il ne contient aucun composant susceptible d’être réparé par l’utilisateur. 
• Durant les périodes de non-utilisation, pour éviter tout usure inutile et pour prolonger la durée de vie, déconnectez-

entièrement l'appareil en le débranchant de l'alimentation électrique ou en coupant le disjoncteur. 
• ATTENTION: le boîtier de cet appareil est brûlant lors du fonctionnement.
• Montez toujours cet appareil dans en endroit bien ventilé, à au moins, 20 pouces (50 cm) des surfaces adjacentes.
• Ne laissez AUCUNE source inflammable dans un rayon de 50 cm de l’appareil lorsque celui-ci fonctionne. 
• Attention : Lorsque l'appareil est transféré d'un environnement à température extrême à un autre (par exemple 

d'un camion froid vers une salle de bal chaude et humide), de la condensation peut se former sur les composants 
électriques internes. Pour éviter de causer des dommages, laissez l'appareil s'acclimater entièrement au milieu 
environnant avant de le mettre sous tension. 

• Utilisez TOUJOURS un câble de sécurité lorsque vous montez cet appareil en hauteur. 
• N’utilisez PAS cet appareil si le boîtier, les lentilles ou les câbles vous semblent endommagés.
• Ne connectez PAS cet appareil ni à un gradateur ni à un rhéostat. 
• Connectez UNIQUEMENT cet appareil à un circuit protégé et relié à la terre.
• Transportez/Suspendez cet appareil UNIQUEMENT par le support de montage dont il est doté. 
• En cas de sérieux problèmes de fonctionnement, arrêtez le système immédiatement. 
• La température ambiante maximale supportée par cet appareil est de 113 °F (45 °C). Ne le faites pas fonctionner 

à des températures plus élevées. 
Contact
En dehors des États-Unis, du Royaume-Uni, de l’Irlande, du Mexique, de la France, de l'Allemagne ou du Benelux, 
contactez votre fournisseur si vous avez besoin d'assistance ou de retourner votre appareil. Consultez le site Contact Us 
pour trouver nos coordonnées.
Ce Qui est Inclus 

• RDMX Splitter 8
• Un Cordon d'Alimentation Neutrik® powerCON® 
• Fiche de Garantie 
• Manuel de Référence

Alimentation CA
Cet appareil est doté d'une alimentation universelle  prenant en charge toute tension d'entrée comprise entre 100 et 240 
VCA, 50/60 Hz.
Chaînage électrique
Le courant de sortie maximum du RDMX Splitter 8 est de 15A. Consultez le manuel d'utilisation ou les autocollants de 
spécification apposés sur le produit pour plus de détails.
Prise CA

Raccordement DMX
Le RDMX Splitter 8 fonctionnera avec un jeu d'orgues DMX au moyen de connexions DMX en série standard. Une 
introduction au DMX est à votre disposition sur www.chauvetprofessional.com.

Connexion Câble (États-Unis) Câble (Europe) Couleur de la vis 
Conducteur CA Noir Marron Jaune/Cuivré 

Neutre CA Blanc Bleu Argenté 
Terre CA Vert/Jaune Vert/Jaune Vert

Durant les périodes de non-utilisation, pour éviter tout usure inutile et pour prolonger la durée de 
vie, déconnectez-entièrement l'appareil en le débranchant de l'alimentation électrique ou en 
coupant le disjoncteur. !

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
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Installation
Avant de monter cet appareil, lisez et assimilez les Consignes de Sécurité. Veillez à ce que les fixations sont capables de 
supporter le poids de l'unité. Découvrez notre gamme de fixations Chauvet sur http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-
clamps/
Schéma de Montage de l'Appareil 

Description du panneau avant

Élément du panneau Fonction
<POWER> Indicateur S'allume lorsque l'appareil est sous tension

Entrée <A> Port d'entrée DMX A. Le voyant d'indicateur s'allume lorsque un signal est reçu en 
entrée

Entrée <B> Port d'entrée DMX B. Le voyant d'indicateur s'allume lorsque un signal est reçu en 
entréed

Bouton Mode

Sélection entre le mode 1x8 ou 2x4. 
• Le mode 1x8 envoie le signal DMX reçu depuis le port d'entrée <A> vers 

tous les ports de sortie de signal. 
• Le mode 2x4 envoie le signal DMX reçu depuis le port d'entrée <A> vers 

les ports de sortie de signal 1 à 4 et le signal du port d'entrée <B> vers les 
ports de sortie de signal 5 à 8.

Sorties de signal <1> à <8> Ports de sortie DMX 1 à 8. Le voyant d'indication de chaque port s'allume 
lorsqu'un signal sort du port.

Pour utiliser le RDMX Splitter 8 en tant que répartiteur entre 2 sources d'entrées différentes, 
branchez les câbles d'entrée DMX dans les ports de sortie de signal 5 à 8. Utilisez le bouton Mode 
pour basculer d'une source à l'autre.

Élingue de Sécurité 

Clip de Fixation 

POWER

SIGNAL

A B 1 8765432

1X8 MODE

2X4 MODE

Bouton Mode

http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
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Über diese Schnellanleitung 
In der Schnellanleitung des RDMX Splitter 8 finden Sie die wesentlichen Produktinformationen, wie etwa über den 
Anschluss, die Montage, Menüoptionen und DMX-Werte des Geräts. Laden Sie für weiterführende Informationen unter 
www.chauvetprofessional.com das Benutzerhandbuch herunter.
Haftungsausschluss
Die in dieser Anleitung aufgeführten Informationen und Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert 
werden.
Sicherheitshinweise

• Dieses Gerät NICHT öffnen. Die eingebauten Komponenten sind für den Kunden wartungsfrei.
• Um unnötigen Verschleiß zu vermeiden und die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu verlängern, trennen Sie während 

längerer Perioden des Nichtgebrauchs das Gerät vom Stromnetz – entweder per Trennschalter oder durch 
Herausziehen des Steckers aus der Steckdose.

• VORSICHT: Das Gehäuse dieses Produkts kann während des Betriebs heiß werden. Installieren Sie das Gerät 
an einem Ort mit ausreichender Belüftung und mit einem Abstand von mindestens 50 cm zu den angrenzenden 
Flächen. 

• Belassen Sie KEINE entflammbaren Materialien in einem Umkreis von 50 cm dieses Geräts, während es in 
Betrieb oder an der Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist.

• VORSICHT: Beim Transport des Geräts von einer Umgebung mit außergewöhnlichen Temperaturen in eine 
andere solche Umgebung (z. B. aus einem kalten Transporter in einen warm-feuchten Ballsaal) kann an der im 
Gerät enthaltenen Elektronik Wasser kondensieren. Um einen Defekt zu vermeiden, muss sich das Gerät erst in 
der neuen Umgebung akklimatisiert haben, bevor es an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen werden kann.

• VERWENDEN Sie bei Montage über Kopf immer ein Sicherungsseil.
• Nehmen sie das Gerät NICHT in Betrieb, wenn Ihnen das Gehäuse oder die Kabel beschädigt erscheinen. 
• Schließen Sie dieses Gerät NICHT an einen Dimmer oder Regelwiderstand an.
• Schließen Sie dieses Produkt NUR an einen mit der Erde verbundenen und geschützten Stromkreis an.
• Das Gerät darf NUR an den Hänge-/Befestigungsbügeln getragen werden. 
• Bei ernsthaften Betriebsproblemen stoppen Sie umgehend die Verwendung des Geräts. 
• Die maximal zulässige Umgebungstemperatur beträgt 45 °C. Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht bei höheren 

Temperaturen in Betrieb. 
Kontakt
Kunden außerhalb der USA, GB, Irland, Mexiko, Frankreichs, Deutschlands oder der Benelux-Staaten wenden sich an 
ihren Lieferanten, um den Kundensupport in Anspruch zu nehmen oder ein Produkt zurückzuschicken. Kunden innerhalb 
der USA, GB, Irland, Mexiko, Frankreichs, Deutschlands oder der Benelux-Länder verwenden bitte die Informationen 
unter Contact Us am Ende dieser Schnellanleitung.
Packungsinhalt 

• RDMX Splitter 8
• Neutrik® powerCON® Netzkabel 
• Garantiekarte
• Schnellanleitung

Wechselstrom
Dieses Gerät verfügt über ein Vorschaltgerät, das automatisch die anliegende Spannung erkennt, sobald der 
Netzstecker in die Schukosteckdose gesteckt wird, und kann mit einer Eingangsspannung von 100~240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 
arbeiten.
Serienschaltung der Geräte
Der maximale Ausgangsstrom vom RDMX Splitter 8 beträgt 15 A. Weitere Informationen finden Sie in der 
Bedienungsanleitung oder auf dem Typenschild am Gerät.
Wechselstromstecker

Anschluss Draht (USA) Draht (Europa) Schraubenfarbe
Stromführender AC-Leiter Schwar Marron Gelb/Messingfarben

AC-Neutralleiter Weiß Braun Silber
AC-Erdungsleiter Grün/Gelb Grün/Gelb Grün

Um unnötigen Verschleiß zu vermeiden und die Lebensdauer des Geräts zu verlängern, trennen 
Sie während längerer Perioden des Nichtgebrauchs das Gerät vom Stromnetz – entweder per 
Trennschalter oder durch Herausziehen des Steckers aus der Steckdose. !

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
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DMX-Verbindung
Der RDMX Splitter 8 kann mit einem DMX-Controller betrieben werden, wenn eine 5-polige DMX-Serienschaltung zum 
Einsatz kommt. Sie können sich eine Einführung in DMX unter www.chauvetprofessional.com herunterladen.
Montage
Lesen Sie vor der Montage dieses Geräts die SicherheitshinweiseSicherheitshinweise durch. Mindestens einen 
Befestigungspunkt pro Gerät verwenden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Befestigungsklemmen dafür ausgelegt sind, das 
Produktgewicht tragen zu können. Informationen zu unserer Chauvet-Produktlinie für Befestigungsklemmen finden Sie 
unter http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
Ansicht Gerätemontage 

Beschreibung des Bedienfeldes auf der Vorderseite

Bedienfeldelement Funktion
<POWER> Kontrollleuchte Leuchtet, wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.

Eingang <A> DMX-Eingang A. Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet, wenn ein Eingangssignal 
empfangen wird.

Eingang <B> DMX-Eingang B. Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet, wenn ein Eingangssignal 
empfangen wird.

Mode-Taste

Damit wählen Sie den 1x8- oder 2x4-Modus aus. 
• Beim 1x8-Modus wird das vom Eingang A empfangene DMX-Signal an alle 

8 Signalausgänge gesendet. 
• Beim 2x4-Modus wird das vom Eingang A empfangene DMX-Signal an die 

Signalausgänge 1 bis 4 und das vom Eingang B empfangene DMX-Signal 
an die Signalausgänge 5 bis 8 gesendet.

Signalausgänge <1> bis <8> DMX-Ausgänge 1 bis 8 Die Kontrollleuchten leuchten an jedem Anschluss auf, 
wenn ein Signal über den Anschluss ausgegeben wird.

Zur Verwendung des RDMX Splitter 8 als Switch zwischen 2  verschiedenen Eingangsquellen 
verbinden Sie die DMX-Eingangsleitungen mit den Signalausgängen 5 bis 8. Drücken Sie zum 
Wechseln zwischen den Quellen auf die Mode-Taste.

Sicherheitskabe 

Befestigungsschelle 

POWER

SIGNAL

A B 1 8765432

1X8 MODE

2X4 MODE

Mode-Taste

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
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Over deze handleiding
De RDMX Splitter 8 Beknopte Handleiding (BH) bevat basisinformatie over het product, zoals aansluiting, montage, 
menu-opties en DMX-waarden. Download de gebruikershandleiding op www.chauvetprofessional.com voor meer 
informatie.
Disclaimer
De informatie en specificaties in deze BH kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.
Veiligheids instructies 

• Open het product NIET. Het bevat geen te onderhouden onderdelen.
• Om onnodige slijtage te elimineren en zijn levensduur te verlengen, gedurende perioden wanneer het product niet 

wordt gebruikt, moet u het product van de stroom afsluiten door een aardlekschakelaar om te zetten of door het 
te ontkoppelen.

• LET OP: De behuizing van dit product kan heet zijn wanneer het in bedrijf is. 
• Monteer dit product op een plek met voldoende ventilatie, ten minste 50 cm van de aangrenzende oppervlakken. 
• Plaats geen ontvlambaar materiaal binnen 50 cm van dit product als het in gebruik is of is aangesloten op het 

stopcontact. 
• LET OP: Bij het verplaatsen van het product uit extreme omgevingen, (bijv. koude vrachtwagen naar warme, 

vochtige balzaal) kan er condensvorming optreden op de elektronica van het product. Om storingen te vermijden 
moet het product volledig kunnen acclimatiseren aan de omgeving voordat het op stroom wordt aangesloten.

• GEBRUIK een veiligheidskabel bij het boven het hoofd plaatsen van dit product. 
• Gebruik dit product NIET als de behuizing, lenzen of kabels beschadigd lijken. 
• Sluit dit product NIET aan op een dimmer of een regelweerstand. 
• Sluit dit product UITSLUITEND op een geaard en beveiligd stroomcircuit. 
• Gebruik UITSLUITEND de ophang-/montagebeugel om dit product te dragen. 
• Stop in het geval van ernstige operationele problemen onmiddellijk met het gebruik. 
• De maximale omgevingstemperatuur bedraagt 45 °C. Gebruik dit product niet bij hogere temperaturen.

Contact
Van buiten de VS, Verenigd Koninkrijk, Ierland, Mexico, Frankrijk, Duitsland of Benelux kunt u contact opnemen met de 
distributeur of om ondersteuning vragen dan wel het product retourneren. Ga naar Contact Us oor contactinformatie.
Wat is inbegrepen

• RDMX Splitter 8
• Neutrik® powerCON® stroomsnoer 
• Garantiekaart
• Beknopte handleiding

AC-stroom
Dit product heeft een voeding met automatisch bereik die werkt met een ingangsspanning van 100–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz.
Power Linking
De maximale uitgangsstroom van de RDMX Splitter 8 is 15A. Zie de gebruikershandleiding of de specificatiesticker op 
het product voor meer informatie.
AC-stekker

DMX-koppeling
De RDMX Splitter 8  kan met een DMX-controller werken met een normale DMX seriële verbinding. Op 
www.chauvetprofessional.com. is een DMX basishandleiding verkrijgbaar.

Aansluiting Snoer (VS) Snoer (Europa) Schroefkleur 
AC Live Zwart Bruin Geel/messing 

AC Neutraal Wit Blauw Zilver
AC Aarde Groen/geel Groen/geel Groen

Om onnodige slijtage te elimineren en zijn levensduur te verlengen, gedurende perioden wanneer 
het product niet wordt gebruikt, moet u het product van de stroom afsluiten door een 
aardlekschakelaar om te zetten of door het te ontkoppelen. !

http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
http://www.chauvetprofessional.com/
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Montage
Lees alvorens dit product te monteren alle Veiligheids instructies. Controleer of de montageklem het gewicht van het 
product kan dragen. Ga voor onze Chauvet-serie montageklemmen naar http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
Montagediagram van het product 

Beschrijving voorpaneel

Panel Item Functie
<POWER>-lampje Gaat branden wanneer het product op stroom aangesloten is

Ingang <A> DMX-ingangspoort A. Lampje gaat branden wanneer een invoersignaal ontvangen 
wordt

Ingang <B> DMX-ingangspoort B. Lampje gaat branden wanneer een invoersignaal ontvangen 
wordt

Modusknop

Selecteer 1x8-modus of 2x4-modus. 
• 1x8-modus stuurt het DMX-signaal dat wordt ontvangen van ingangspoort 

A naar alle 8 signaaluitvoerpoorten. 
• 2X4-modus stuurt het DMX-signaal dat wordt ontvangen van ingangspoort 

A naar signaaluitvoerpoorten 1 tot en met 4 en van poort B naar 
signaaluitvoerpoorten 5 tot en met 8.

Signaaluitvoer <1> tot en met 
<8>

DMX-uitvoerpoorten 1 tot en met 8. De indicatielampjes op elke poort gaan 
branden wanneer wanneer een signaal via de poort uitgevoerd wordt.

Om de RDMX Splitter 8 te gebruiken als een schakelaar tussen 2 verschillende invoerbronnen, 
steekt u de DMX-ingangslijnen in de signaaluitvoerpoorten 5 tot en met 8. Gebruik de modusknop 
om tussen bronnen te schakelen

Veiligheidskabel 

Montageklem

POWER

SIGNAL

A B 1 8765432

1X8 MODE

2X4 MODE

Modusknop

http://trusst.com/productcategory/truss-clamps/
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Contact Us

Visit the applicable website above to verify our contact information and instructions to request support. Outside the 
U.S., United Kingdom, Ireland, Mexico, France, Germany, or Benelux, contact the dealer of record.

General Information Technical Support
World Headquarters

Address: 5200 NW 108th Ave. Voice: (844) 393-7575
Sunrise, FL 33351 Fax: (954) 756-8015

Voice: (954) 577-4455 Email: chauvetcs@chauvetlighting.com
Fax: (954) 929-5560

Toll Free: (800) 762-1084 Website: www.chauvetprofessional.com
UK

Address: Unit 1C Email: UKtech@chauvetlighting.eu
Brookhill Road Industrial Estate

Pinxton, Nottingham, UK Website: www.chauvetprofessional.eu
NG16 6NT

Voice: +44 (0) 1773 511115
Fax: +44 (0) 1773 511110

Benelux
Address: Stokstraat 18 Email: BNLtech@chauvetlighting.eu

9770 Kruishoutem
Belgium Website: www.chauvetprofessional.eu

Voice: +32 9 388 93 97
France

Address: 3, Rue Ampère
91380 Chilly-Mazarin

Email: FRtech@chauvetlighting.fr

France Website: www.chauvetprofessional.eu
Voice: +33 1 78 85 33 59

Germany
Address: Bruno-Bürgel-Str. 11

28759 Bremen
Email: DEtech@chauvetlighting.de

Germany Website: www.chauvetprofessional.eu
Voice: +49 421 62 60 20

Mexico
Address: Av. de las Partidas 34 - 3B

(Entrance by Calle 2)
Email: servicio@chauvet.com.mx

Zona Industrial Lerma Website: www.chauvetprofessional.mx
Lerma, Edo. de México, CP 52000

Voice: +52 (728) 690-2010
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